# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348238

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/16/2015	Banking association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pangborn Corporation	
Street Address:	One Sound Shore Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 302	
City:	Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06830	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1072105	CURVANE
Registration Number:	1041648	ROTOCONDITIONER
Registration Number:	0541814	ROTOBLAST
Registration Number:	0680244	ROTOBLAST
Registration Number:	0541813	PANGBORN

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132384250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713.220.4614

Email: jeannedunn@andrewskurth.com

ANDREWS KURTH LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 600 Travis St. Address Line 2: **Suite 4200** 

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220183_TRDMRKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanne Dunn
SIGNATURE:	/jeanne dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0937** 900331288

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademarks\_ReleaseSecurity Interest#page1.tif source=Trademarks\_ReleaseSecurity Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0938

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July \_\_\_\_\_, 2015 ("Effective Date") between BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as successor in interest to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (the "Assignee"), and PANGBORN CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, the Assignce previously was granted a security interest with respect to certain trademarks of the Assignor pursuant to an assignment of trademarks between the Assignce and the Assignor, which was recorded June 22, 2006 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3336, Frame 0100; and

**WHEREAS**, the Assignor has requested that the Assignee release its security interest in such trademarks and the Assignee has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby terminates its security interest and all interests in such trademarks previously assigned to Assignee and all such interests are hereby reassigned to Assignor without representation or warranty of any kind.

[SIGNATURE FOLLOWS ON NEXT PAGE]

TREMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANKT

Release of Security Interess in Traditional's (Panghorn Corporation) 4855-3017-3015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0939

## SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor in interest to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, the Assignee

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0940** 

**RECORDED: 07/16/2015**